



Westinghouse
Communications

DEPOSIT

DATE

D 6 3 3

OCT 14 1997

October 9, 1997

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0853

check #250 for RAF, P.S.D.

Regarding: Docket No. 971114-TI
Order PSC-97-1164-FOF-TI
Westinghouse Electric Corporation, d.b.a
Westinghouse Communication
Regulatory Assessment

To Whom It May Concern,

Attached please find our "Regulatory Assessment Fee Return" and our check for \$1,415.00 which includes the fee of \$668.00, the late penalty of \$167.00 (25%), the interest for the late payment \$80.00 (12%), and a \$500 penalty.

ACK _____ I apologize for the delay in filing the return but I did not receive the
AFA _____ filing form. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

John Williams

ATTN _____
CAP _____
COMM _____
CTR _____
EAT _____
LCS _____
LIN _____
C _____
RCH _____
SEC _____
WAS _____
OTH _____

0000301629

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP.
Payment document

0000301629

Mellon Bank
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

USD

*****1,415.00*

*** ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTEEN ***

10/09/1997

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
2540 SHUMARD OAK BLVD
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-7019

Candice E. May
Vice President and Treasurer

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE
10500 OCT 14 1997
PAGE: RECORDS/REPORTING



Westinghouse
Communications

DEPOSIT
D633

DATE
OCT 14 1997

October 9, 1997

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0853

check #220 for RAF, P&S.

Regarding: Docket No. 971114-TI
Order PSC-97-1164-FOF-TI
Westinghouse Electric Corporation, d.b.a
Westinghouse Communication
Regulatory Assessment

To Whom It May Concern,

Attached please find our "Regulatory Assessment Fee Return" and our check for \$1,415.00 which includes the fee of \$668.00, the late penalty of \$167.00 (25%), the interest for the late payment \$80.00 (12%), and a \$500 penalty.

I apologize for the delay in filing the return but I did not receive the filing form. Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Donna A. Williams
Regulatory Compliance Officer
(412) 244-6532

CC: Ms. Kelly Biegalski,
Division of Communications

ORDER NO. PSC-97-1164-FOF-TI
DOCKET NO. 971114-TI
PAGE 3

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghouse Communications must pay the past due regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, interest charges, and a \$500 fine to the Florida Public Service Commission for failure to comply with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, within five business days from the date this Order becomes final. The fine will be transmitted to the Comptroller for deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. It is further

ORDERED that should Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghouse Communications fail to comply with this Order, Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghouse Communications' certificate shall be canceled, and the docket shall be closed. It is further

ORDERED that the cancellation of the certificate and the closing of the docket in no way diminishes Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghouse Communications' obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees, statutory penalties, and interest charges. It is further

ORDERED that all certificated interexchange telecommunications providers shall discontinue service to Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghouse Communications upon verification of the cancellation of the certificate at the conclusion of the response period set forth in this Order. It is further

ORDERED that the provisions of this Order, issued as proposed agency action, shall become final and effective unless an appropriate petition, in the form provided by Rule 25-22.036, Florida Administrative Code, is received by the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, by the close of business on the date set forth in the "Notice of Further Proceedings or Judicial Review" attached hereto. It is further

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, this Docket shall be closed upon payment of the fines and fees or upon cancellation of the certificate.